Go Back to Agenda
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-2

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO SITE AGREEMENT BY
AND BETWEEN SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY,
L.P., FOR COMMUNICATIONS ANTENNA LOCATED AT
THE EAST OAK ROAD WATER TOWER.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 99-114
authorizing the execution of a Site Agreement with Sprint Spectrum, L.P., now Sprint Spectrum
Realty Company, L.P., (Sprint) for communications antenna located at East Oak Road Water

Tower (Site); and

WHEREAS, Sprint requests the City of Vineland (City) approve certain modifications to
their use of the Site for the installation of RRH and one antenna per sector on the site more
particularly described in drawings of McGowan Engineering, Riverside, New Jersey, Project
PL13XC380, attached to the proposed Amendment Number One, attached hereto and made a part
hereof; and

WHEREAS, as consideration for the aforementioned modification, Sprint shall pay
monthly rental increase of Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Water Utility has recommended the execution of
this Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the best interest of the City to authorize the

amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the
Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute Amendment Number One to Site Agreement with
Spectrum Realty Company, L.P., for Communication Antenna located at East Oak Road Water

Tower in the form and substance attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



* [Go Back to Agendal

Site Name: 1690 E. Oak Road Site ID #: PL13XC370

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SITE AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to the Communications Antenna Site Lease Agreement (this "Amendment"), effective as of the date
last signed below ("Effective Date"), amends a certain Communications Antenna Site Lease Agreement between Sprint Spectrum
Realty Company, L.P., successor in interest to Sprint Spectrum L.P. ("Carrier"), and the City of Vineland (the "City"), dated
September 1, 2004 (the "Agreement").

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Carrier desires to modify its installadon on the E. Oak Road water tower facility located on Block
1909, Lot 57 (the “Site”)the Site by adding or swapping out antennas and other equipment to the Facilities, as more particularly
described in Exhibit A-1 annexed hereto, and Carrier and City desire to modify the provisions of the Agreement as provided below.

AGREEMENT
For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, City and Carrier agree as
follows:

1. Modification to the Facilities. Exhibit A to the Agreement is hereby amended to include the modifications identified
on Exhibit A-1, a copy of which is attached and made a part hereof. Exhibit A-1 supplements Exhibit A to the Agreement, and shall
not be deemed to supersede or otherwise modify Exhibit A or any part thereof except to the extent specifically set forth in Exhibit A-
1. Upon full execution of this Amendment, Carrier is permitted to do all work necessary to prepare, maintain and alter the Site to install or
otherwise modify the Facilities, all as more fully described and contemplated in Exhibit A-1.

2. Limitations of Work; Inspection of Work. No changes other than those set forth on the Designs shall be

permitted. The City shall be permitted to inspect all work to assure compliance with Designs and all costs incurred by the City
to assure compliance, including engineering and construction inspections shall be borne by the Carrier.

3. Modification to Rent. As additional consideration for the modification and other rights set forth in this Amendment,
starting on the date that is 30 days after the start of construction of the modifications to the Facilites, the monthly rent will be
increased by $200.00.

4. General Terms and Conditions.

a. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, will have the same meaning as the
terms contained in the Agreement.

b. In case of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and the terms and
conditions contained in this Amendment, the terms and conditions herein will control. Except as set forth below, all provisions of the
Agreement are ratified and remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

C. This Amendment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original.

d. Each of the parties represents and warrants that it has the right, power, legal capacity and authority to enter into and
perform its respective obligations under this Amendment.

The parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date.
City: Carrier:

City of Vineland Spdnt Spectrum Realty Company, L.P. %
By: By:
Printed Name: Printed Name: % CMLQ

Tide: Tide: =DM
Date:: Date: 1 lrl?—! (‘J

PL13XC370 (Dates must be completed)



~
=3

a [Go Back to Agenda |

Amendment, Project 2.5 Cascade No.PL13XC370
Revised 5.15.12

Exhibit A-1
Isee attached'



Go Back to Agenda

PROJECT INFORMATION

sPEmT
100 5PN P Ade s
Pak, ¥S a2t

1650 CAST CAK KOAD
MELAND. W D832

Qv of VLA
SEVENTH & WOTO STREET
VALLAND, 1 G834

CONTACT. DARLIS CARMET
FrONE 373-814-TT12

CONTACT. JENNFER CALD
PHONE: 301884423

CONTACT. Rosam oL
PO 328 85-cred
LATITIUDE;
Py
~Tapsaiy

6100 SPRINT PARKWAY
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

PL13XC370
1690 EAST OAK ROAD
VINELAND, NJ 08362
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Sprint}

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

ICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFISSONAL NGHIIR
LCEONSE NO. 40907

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675

T 30 et 5700 e

[P —

FROBCT I

PLI13XC370

(2.5 BOUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)

THIS PROECT CONSISTS OF EXCHANGING OR INSTALLING ADDITIONAL EQUSPMENT
AND/OR ANTENNAS O AN LXISTING WIRLLESS TELLCOMMUNICATIONS FACLITY
i
H
b ¥
B L i
%
¥
L1
e e
Somme
v
i it
| = fnle
Lo
& a
i
i g ;
H i
i i
5 S e =
E ok A ekt T imaan
£ £
=54
. ? LGRS
] . cls
NTS NTS,
TS SPRINT MAELISS FACITY 5 ane 4 |3f-!°|‘1
' w1 WAL ITY 15 AN UMASAD AND SECURTD FOUPMENT RGTALLATON THE FAGRITY -
5 UOWTCRID FAC A RIMOTE FACLITY AND 81 CASE OF TMERCINCY, DAL LOCAL TBE AMD POLCE R e R A AT BN L IR e o SPECIICATIONS 1 {5/30/14
OUPARTUGHTS: Sk IC N PD. COMPOUND PLAN, ENLARGED 1]8/30/14
2 1t raouIY o v mD fon 10 T — B o e [0 SRR o v PLATFORM PLAN
TEraacin EVERY FOUR 10 BE WS, mmu: '»( FACAITY DOES. NOT REGURRE ANY WATER AND
WLL HOT GOMNATL ANY SIWACE, DTLUON R WASTL 13 TE GIMRAL CONRACTCR 5 RESPONSELE F mow SO€DULES BETWIEN A-2 | ELEVATION, ENLARGED ANTENNA 1]8/30/14
& el N S SRR e TEMSELVES D S8 COTRACTORS T5 VDD At PSS DFAT B OSSO PLAH & MOUNTING DETALS
i i F E I i SERAGT p—_ _— 14 AL CONTRACTORS SHALL COMPLY WTH ALL OSWA RECUREMENTS AFFICARLE 10 s FHOECT A-3 | ANTENNA. RRM AND CABLE SPECS. |1 |5/30/14
GTRITY COUPANES. 15 I CONIMACIR SHALl NOT SORDIAE OR FERFORY ANY WORK WIHOLT AFPROVAL FROM TOWER ANTENNA. CABLE CHART, oM
5 THE PROPOSED FACLITY SHALL BIGLUGE A S W ACCORGANCE W FOC RALS OM RADIG FREGUENCY PRER LRI, R Macnacey. A-4 | ABER CONNECTVTY DETALS 1]8/30/14
DASSONS 47 CTR 1.1307(8) 18 COMTRACTOR SHALL KEEF CONTRAST AREA CLEAN. MAZARD FREE AND DSPOSE OF ALL DT, STUWPS, G-1 | CROUNDING AND 1|8/30/14
i'ﬂ(i HUBSISH. OR DEBAS I ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL AND ENARCPMENTAL LAWS.
§ CHDUCION Sl MUY AL FLAS, LISTIG GOSN ) CODDONS O D STL ATERALS O EQUPMENT SaLl BE P Ty WTHGUT UAKGHG: PROVISONS WATERPROOFING DETALS
i D TR AR 15 Narv ST RIS AT DR Cors R T S TURT T AT A B b AT Bttt ELECTRICAL DET. [s/30/14
T THE CONTRACTOR'S i/

8 D CONTRACTON AND ALL
“ORK B4 THE PROSCT LSSGDICT

At I ORM
n.mwmwmm»uwr

H

SONIRACION Skl BC RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
STRICT CONF 08

SESPONSELITY O THE CONTRACTOR 10 THE CORRICT THE DISCREPANCES
PN

7. THE CONTRACTON 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR WSTHG THE PROECT
THE PROMCT CONTRACTOR'S SUBMISON OF B0 ASSUMLS UNOERS T

8 DIC STTUARGH D4 DESC DRAMNGE HAYC BCIN PACPARCD T0 S BIC GONCML COMITRUCTION

TURES, Cour, DRORs W
U -
MHOVIMNTS 4 ACCORDANCE W THE INTENT OF DRSE COCLMENTS

s PRpoR
AL APPUCABLE CODES, REGLA

CROIMANCLS AL b3 TEMA iaLL B BSIALLL W CoN AL M
T HATONAL [ AMD AL CTHER [OCAL AND STATE LRISDICTIONAL COOFS, CROINANCES
[ LEEAL GTLITY GOy SPLCSICATING. WHCHEVEN 15 WORE 3TRBCENT

17, AL NOORCROAD UTUTES SiOmL

W AND FAMLIARTNG THEMSEL
ANONG OF THE

TCA TONS.
THEMSELS W1 murl ML Kvca
ENTIRE PROICT. STC woRx

SU8-CONTRACTONS SUALL BE LCENSID AND NSULD 10 PERFORM T43 T NO COMMERGAL SIINS ARE PROPOSED.
19 THE FROPOSID FACRITY WLL NOT GENCRATE ANY NOISE. DUST. TUMES. COCHS OR VERATCHS.

IR QMISSINS CR
L CONTRACTOM FROM COMPLLTHG. THE

D M0 MAMALS MSTALLLD 10 BC W

EXSTNG AN PROPOSED, BETN CETERAMED BY
JD EXSTMC POAS CTANED FRO T B lunm JErAR. Coit
UNDURRGND U]

smrace
ToR Sk
© nagce, PR O

PRORCT LOCATIN.

1690 EAST OAK ROAD
VINELAND, NI (18362
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

DRAWING TITLE

TITLE SHEET

GaAFTR PR nuxts

MIVIWEE M 15 I i 1

e




Go Back to Agenda

'munr»cmuu
PERATIED OY PE

M

GENERAL_REQUIREMENTS:

THESE SALCFCATONS MO CORTIICTON DAANNGS ACCIMPANTIG DIEW OCLCRET DA wORK
TO BT OONE ANO THE MATLRIALS TO DE FUINTICD FOR CONSTRUCTION

DA NTEXTON OF T DOCUMENTS 15 TO BOLLOE ALL LABOR 440 ATINALS MASONAL
AECESARY FOR. TE PROPER EXICUTION ANG DOUMLLDON OF TG WOBK A% STPATD 1 ™

THE SPEOFICATIONS (5 TO IMTERPERET THE WTINT OF TWE DRAWMGS AND TO
mwuumammmmuwmu‘mumumm

MIOR DEVATIONS FROM THE DEDION LAYOUT ARE ANTICIPATED A0 DHALL BC CONSIOCRID AS
SHANCLS DWAT AUTLR BIC CHARACILR O e Rk S G sk ‘on

[
[ CONTRACTON DAL 6 RLSSONSLE FOR MRVICATON OF ALL MASURUONTS A1 0 ST
BLFORE OROCRMC ANY MATERIALS OR DOWG ANY WORK. 80 EXTRA CHARGE OR

SHALL BE M10MED UC 10 OFFERONCE GITMED! ACTJAL OVENTIONS AND CHUENTIONE MXCATED
SUCH DISCALPANCY 1 CHMONSION WHeCi1 MAY BF FOUMD
M Dmtl FOR CONSIOENATON BEFORE THE CONTRACEOR PROCILDS

e BOOCR,  AWARDCD DX CONTRACT. whi NOT BC ALLOMD sy EXTRA COMPENSATON BY
SIASON O AN UATIIR OB G COMCIEXO SUGH BODCR WCHT KAVE FULLY
WPORMED THEMSELVES PRIOR 10 THE QONG.

Mnu OF ICHORANCE OF COMOITIONS THAT £00S7, OR DFFICIA THS OR CONDITONS THAT MAY

BE ENCOUMTERED OR 0 Of
OSSIoN.

REQURLLDITS OF THE COUTRAGT DOCLMINTS 00!

CONTRACTOR SMALL AT THEIR OWN [XPENSE CARRY ANO I(‘lll"ll Vﬂ e “A'DI oF ™
MCMI.N‘MANKASR!WNBMDLE“DMDG ¥ COMMONCE W IR WORX

UNTL DIEY SAVE PRESOITED A CCRTACATE OF WSURANGE STats o m SOMRAGES

THE OWNER. REFER 10 Tht 'JA!III ACHELMEINT POR KROURED INSURAN

THE OWNER SHALL BE NAMED AS AM ACOITIONAL NSURED OM ML POLICFS.

CONTRAGTOR WUST PROVOE PROOF OF BISURANCL.

“m‘& CARPENTRY, CLECTRICAL, AND ANTINWA DRAWNCS ARL Iﬂlmllm L3 KVWM
O TG WOk, DIC CONTRACTOR MUST REFTR TO ALL DRAWNGS. ALL COOROMATION 0 BC DI

RESPONTIUTY OF THE COMTRACTOR.

CONTAACTOR SHALL SUGMET SHOP ORAWNGS AS RIOURID AND LISTID M THELE SPECHICATIONS
TO DAL OMMCR FOR APPROVAL.

\WNGS DHALL BE REVEWED, GACKED ANO CORRECILD BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR 10
Shiiin 0 PE ben.

REQUAED STATE AMO FEDERAL APPROVAL HAVE OLLN CQTAMID WNCLUXNG, BUT NOT LAATED To:
~FRAL WSPECTION
~CERTACALE OF OCCLPANCY

AHY DENCIONCES THAT COME CVOONT OURIG THS ONE (1) YEAR PURIOO0 $HALL BE CORRICTED
8Y DHE CONTRALTOR AT TME CONTRACTOR'S EXPENLL

. THE CONTRACIOR SHALL GUARANTIE ALL LABOR AND WATLRIALS USLD W TS PROXCT FOR A

LOMUA POUCS OAE (1) YEAR COMMDICHG FROV THC DATL OF WAL ACCIPTANCL 6Y 1C
FNAL DATE OF ACCEPTANCE IS DCEMID AS MIE OATL DIAT AtL

ATTDIDON 5 ORECTID 10 FIOBAAL STATE, Ai0 LOCAL LARS MALS L0 staATG
CONCIRAING COKSTRUCTION SAFETY’ TH STANGARDS. DHE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

LOCA. LAWS, OOt
COSORVED FOR ALL COMIRACITI'S AND AN TUMKA RIGIENT.

TE COMRAL CONMACTOR MUST COORTHATE AL ROOF ROLATID WTH DE LANGLORDS PRE
APPROVED CONTRACTOR MUST COMIRM T COMPATBLITY OF AL
PEOPOCID M0 DISTHO MATERIALS M40 DEURE BUAT ALl ST #OF W) A,

ML PRECAUTONS AXO Wi AKDI TD MGURE DE SATTY OF DE OCCUPANTS OF
MIAMASOLASKMWVMKKSTINM

BARRCADES WL BE ERECTID SEPARATMG WORX ARFAS FROM ALL PUBIC SPACES AS HILDXD.

A1 PR N0 CDE!

R STOURTD [R5, WAY OF APPROAD DRI 10 MO SAY OF TRAV(L FROM
e paT T FOR LIS TID

DE STRIET SHAL 6T CONTMUCUAY WAMTAMED FRIT oSS

TRONCE A PORIARLE PAL XU PENS) DY & RATKG MOT LESS THAN 2-A OR 2-A100C
DO T2FT OF AL PORNONS OF

-

“

CONTRACTON THALL PCRFORM WORK AS DESCENED Bi:
A COAX COLOR CODNG SMLPS AND FENR TESTHG [5-0200 ASD [1-0368, LATLST
REUDONS.

O CAMEL LADDLNG [N-2012-00
€ AL APPLCABLE WSTALLATON METHCD Of PROCCOURES OENTAED CLECMARE W THE
CONTRACY DOCLMONTS.
¥ PURMDED WAT CMPUOIT 1 BENTAED O Nt SMRNT AF DATE SUCET.

AN S M BAMIRE 108 DUTAsAG A PiL 135 THOU SRt
CONTR: 3 ALSPOMERE FOR SARIMT PROVOLD MATIRIAL AND EQUADNT TO DNSURE IT t5
FRORERD A MANSLLD PROPERLY TR0 e Cona RO DR RN
coumacion s FOR KLCDPT OF SMRNT FURESLD EQUPMENT AT COLL SITE OR

ITRACIORS LOCATION.  CONTRACTOR 10 COUPLETE D8PPWIC AND RECCPT DOCUMENTADON M
ACCORDANCE WTH COMPANY PRACTICL.

SUBMITTALS & TESTS:

AT DE mm\’s nw‘. g MWD(INS D e u THE RATIRALS OR METHOOS EPEGFED
el O uow IANACER FOR APPROVAL. SPRWNT WL REVEW
AND APPROVD GAIV NQK KMSB l“b( N -m NO VIRDAL APPROVALS Wal BE

DI COMTRACTON DAL B
PROLCT DOCUMENTATION.
CONTRACIOR SHALL ACCOMPUSH TESTING BICLUOING BUT NOT UMITED TO THE FOLLOWNG:
A COAN SWEEPS AND PIBLA TXTS PCR CLARENT WCRTION T8-0100 ANTDMNA LNE
ACCEPTANCE STANOARDS.
B ADL, AZMUDY, AND DOWNTL] PROVOT AN AUTOMATID REPORT LPLOADED TO SITERRA
USNG A4 COMUIRCIAL MADC FOR THE PURPOSE ELECTRONIC ANTENNA ALGNMINT TOQL.
ISUALLLD advully CENTLRNE A10 SCWRLT LAsST COWORS WITH e &F

oA AL TSTS, Ao

Y wORK
#:l;l"ln B uumvuu - ar msncmu ncmn:s AND/OR AS A NNK oF

D AL TESTNG REQURLD DY APPLCALE BSTALLABON WOPS.
MOURTD CLOSIOUT DOCLUEKTATION WKCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LAKTED TO THE FOLLOWNG:

A ADMUTH, COWNTLE, AGL FROM SUNSIGHT INSTRUMENTS ~ ANTENNALIGN AUCHMENT TOOL.
B SWELP AN FER TITS.
<

SCALANLE BARCCOE PHOTOGRAPHS OF TOWCR TOP ARO WACCESSOLE SERIALIZED
EQUPMENT.

AL AVARABLE JURSXCTIONAL PERWT MO OOCUPANCY W46 ORMATION.

POF SCAN OF RIDUNES SROOUCED ®4 NCD.

A POF SCAN OF REOLM UARK-UPS SUITARE FOR USE I (LECTRONIC AS-BULT DRAWNG
PRODLCTION.

~nme

3

LN SRVERS.
PIAL PAYMLMT APPUICATION.

EQURED PNAL CONSIRUCTION PHOTOS.

CONSTRUCTION AMD COMMSSIONNG OKONIST COMPLITE WiH MO DENCIENT (TIMS.
APPUCABLE POST NTP TASKS HCLUOING DOCLAINT UPLOADS COMPLETID N SITDRRA.
CLOSEOUT PHOTOORAPHS AND QLOSEOUT CH{CKUST. SPRNT WLL PROVEX SEPARATE
ot

-z

R

ANTENNA, RRU, HYBRID/'FIBER ONLY" CABLE:
1. COXTRACIOR THEY NAVE THE LATEST VERSION OF
ANCES

IS RESPONSELE 10 BISLRE L3
TROANGY DATA LT 8 DERE AME. Any DORLP) BETWEEN D RIDS AMD T
oou DRAMNGS. DONTRACTOR MUST MMEDIATELY MOTHY SPRINT CORSTRUCTION

ANTDSIAS AND RRU'S SHALL OE WSTALLED AS PER CONSTRUSTION DRAWNGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ANTENMAS ONSITE 89 ACCORDANCE W THE INSTRUCTIONS
SPPUD BY D TR 1EXRT. ATAE 200 TTED LA RO

ASSEMALE AL
UAMFACTLRIR.

IFORMADION SHAIL BE AS DISCHATED ON DE CONSTRUCTON DRAWSNGS. SPRINT RFDS SHALL
OVERROE CONSTRUCTION DRAWNCS.

"

4 CONIRACTOR SHALL PROVIE ANTINNA MOUNTING HARDWARE AS INOICATED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWNGS.

1o BF ENGNER) FoR PURTER mSTRUCTON.
ANTENNA, ANG FLUAL CORRECT CENTERINE HFIGHT AND AZWAITH TO SPRWT
llPDA!t As—wu DRAWNC WTH Wl{t CENTLRUNE HOKHT,
METVORC WSk CINTERLIE NI AZMUTH, AND UECHANCAL DOWNTRT TO RF

NS5 TESTS T0 VERFY OPERATON 1S T BE AFTER Py

ANTENNAS. 11D NSh CABLES,HAVE DO COMMECTED, VERIY GPCRATION OF iey E95TNG
SPRNT AISS EQUPMENT INCLUDING NETWORK WSION AND 2.3GHZ, TTSTS BICLUI

COMPLETE DOWHTLT, ADMUTH (¥ APPLICASLE) ANO xnnn SWNGS (F APPCABLE).
DOCUMENT AISG FEST RESULTS W COAX SWELP TEST SPREADSHELT.

G CEMOAAL CONTRACTOR Wﬂ N”( NA' Ilb oucv -3 mggn l'lof'l'og o liﬂtmk
e A Goshi FRou CRTER D AN, RS & MAT

1AL INSTALLATION OF

POA

TR W - BT SRS USE 32 RF

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVOE ANTEANA MOUNTNG HARDWANE AS ROICATED ON THE
CONSTRUCT.ON CRAWNGS.

2 cmmcmsmmr:.mwmruumsnsmmmummm
N ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANLFAC

AW Jo O APPRONED EQUAL

3. THE NSTALLED RADRIS OF THE CABLES SHALL NOT £€ LESS THAN NE MAMUFACTURIRE'S
SPECACATIONS FOR BENONG RADS.

4 EXTROME CARE SUALL BE TAROY T0 AVO0 DAMAGE [0 THE CAILES DUMNG MANLING AN
WSTALLATON.

5. FASTIMNG MAN CABES AL CARES SHAIL B WSTALLED WTH CABLE SLPPORT ORPS AS
REQURED BY THE MANFACTURER.
. wwsma&mrmxwmmrmmmwwu
REQURID LINGTH A7 t8° OC.  STRAPS THALL € UV, OL, AND WATIR REUSTANT AMD DATADLE
FOR WOUSTRIAL NSTALLATONS.

7. 05 WAGLLS ADOW. GREAG)| SRLL C SUPPORILD TN 19 BLS OF R AOLOUATL LINGTA
ZP TES T0 OF UV STABUZID, BLACK WTLOK, WTH STRONGTH OF 12,000 PSL

[N SHALL BT SUPPORTID TG SOE AMIS OR HEAD FRAUES USHG STASALSS STED.
T RPY R STAALSS STETL DUTAIY EoPs

9. WA CABLE #STALLANCS

A GONTACTOR SuL SSPECE CABLE PROR. 10 UIE FOR SEPNG DAVAGK, A0 MOTFY
SPRENT CONSIRUCTION MANAGER #

0 CABLE ROUTWG/MSTALLADON SHALL BE PLAAD 10 DNSURE THAT T LIS WAL O
PROPORY SOUTD M € CAXE DRVILOPL AS BOCATID O THC ORARNGL, A0 BUALL
AVOD TWSTHG AMD CROSSOVERS.

C HOST CAE USNG PROPER HOSTING CRPS. 00 MOT EXCIED MAMIFACRREN'S.
RECOMONCED WAKMM EDO RADUS.

0 TRANSUSION LMES SHALL BL CROMOLD AS SOKCATED On THE ORAMMCS.

T ML Maw CAMI 0 MACLES, IR BAOL(S M0 ANPTR CARES DML 6 CXOR
COOED AS REQURED BY TS 0300 LATEST REWSON.

SEATHERPROCFING AMD GROUND TS:
A ALL HYBRO, FIBER CABLES. CONMECTORS, AMD GROUND KITS SIALL 6T MEADAR PROOMD.
B CONTRACTOR MAY USE GDR OF D THO STAMGARD BOUSTRY PRACTICLD
WEADEEPROCFING METHCOS BT MIST £ COVTSTINT W O WETWD TROUMOIT
THE DETRE PROKCT.
'ASS COMACTOR M COD Dt ANO PROVOE A DOUBLE

u'rnmm Axmnmr TG PROVEL 34 CAD S
assuts PRNT APPROVED €0

LS AUALCAMATIG 14PE.
£ CPON FLAM ON OB SITE IS NOT ACCEPTARE.

-

o v -

GROUNDING:
fom A RADIO FACLITY THERL ARE FOUR

nmmo NAS o m- M BAUC MCI’M‘ FOR FACH &5

LIGHTMING PROTECNION- 0 MABIIAIN ALL TQUIPUENT AT THE SALC POTINTIAL DURNG A
EIGHTNNG PARSE,

B RO FOR NOISE BOUCTON CONTROL-T0 CSTABUSH) NC LOMCST POSSALE WPLDANCT
ANONG AL EGOPVINT.

3 RIouCe DISOIARE PROBLIMS.

D. PORIONMEL SATTTY-TO MANTAN A GAMAM YOLIACE ONTTRONE DETWEIN ANY TwO
UCTALUC 0BXCTS WHTH PCRIONML WGHI CONTACT SMULTAMEOULLY.
1.5, UPORTANT Tual Dt QRGN CONUCIORS I 45 STAMGHY 45 POSSME,
JCHD LIGRTIA Tuak O FOOT RAOL'S Wi A BUALE F0OT Aabes it o
ot e O e, eabes DAt oL

S4L SUAPACES RECUME PRIPASATION PR 10 800N OF DN CID WELD OR FASTDERS.
CALYANIIO CLMPACES tiics B GROL0 O4 UKD T0 In{ #OmIT OF 4xPOSMG 1K STLEL

OVED CODUCTIVE LEDRA LA
OUMCAL TYPe BoKds O L1 OBCR SURFACE
TR Wi e APAUCATON G COLD. GALVAMEA TN AND O8 Nt ANNGH

MATOH AS REQURID.

CROUNDING THALL COMPLY WTH NEC.

CONNCTIONS T0 CROUND DARS [XCIRT WARE HOTID ON DL ORAWNGS LHALL OC WO HOLE WG

€ NOT ENSTNG. HOME RUN OROUMD SHALL O £2 S0LD THAKD BARE COPACR WARE, AND CADWELD
CONMECTION T ALL CROUMO BARA.

‘l?nnv ()

§2 AW0, SISLATID SIRAKDID COPPIN CABE 15 ACCEPIAIE 1M WITTHION CHOUMD UAR
CONDUCTORS ON TNANT BPROVEMINT SITLS.

CROUMONG CONDUCTONS THALL BE ALONG THE DHORTEET AND MEATEST PATH POLUALE A% NOT
T8 WTIRERE e d 03 CPONT

00 40T ALLOW BARE COPPER %8R Y CONTACT WTH GALYAMZID TR

CXOK WHCITNG COMOND DAL B0 APRLD TO ALL OOUPRESTION TYPE M0 TWO HCEE (UG
CROLSID CONNEC TN,

ALL CHROUND WRLS 1RO LOSMUNT LOCATLD A1 THE SPRNT cm( no DML & AR
@TH I PYC COMOUT BLFORT ENTERMG GRADL LIVIL, AND SEALED W

ALL CABE BROCE SCCTONS DAL B0 CROUNOED WA TWO HOLE LG TYPL CONMECTION W g8
COPPER STRANOCD WAT WM CRTEN BISLAATCN.

AL CONMECTIONS AT CROUAD BARS SHALL 8 81 A MIAT AMO CONSEOUTVE OROCR.

SROUBONG CONKERONS TXAL NOT B MATALLLD OB ROUTLD THIOUA HOLLS W ANT WLTAL
DBECTS LMTES PROPTILY DEIVED WM PYC CONDUI

MCTAL MRT CLPS ART PROSXIID UTC PLASTC MAC CLPS OMLY.

. RORCEG CORIONON 10 In{ LOENT CAILID JHACL L AR BT LMRG NG B UL

AT FROM THE BUSS BAR I Il CABNETS TO N CACAD 13K

L TUSABL. CONTACION SALL PVOTOCRAN CROMD NG M0 ML CADRELES PVROR 1O
MGICS TO TPEXT PROCT WAMAOCR.

MY CUNCLS 10 CROMONG SPECNCARONS MUST B ALAYD 10 AMD APPROVED O frcadt (S,

RN VSN DAL HAYL A RCUSTANCE RATIHO O/ § VA3 OF LTS, CONTRACTOR AL
ST L TISTHG ACEEATS TO SPIMT PROECT MARAGCN,

R Shcuonig SYSTIM s BUOM CCUMID 10 CEMCRAL WACLISS TELICON SPCONCATONS wct

ADOITONAL CLENT CONC REOUMTUONTS SHaLL BC COORDMATED OCTACEN Pl CONMACTOR M
IPRAT PROLCT WANAGLE.

ELECTRICAL:

LLECICAL WORX THALL B MIGTINLD B
-y gt A AN

CONDUN ROUTICT AXL SORUANC. CONTEACION SHIZL HSTALL CONOIATS SO DNAT ACCISS 10
ENSTHG AMO PROPOSID EQUPHINT 5 NOT ROGKLD.

- e PROKCE

EACH DO OF TVERY PORER, CRCINOWG, AMO T) CONOUCTOR oF LALD
D1 CUOR COOD WRAATOM O CLECTRCAL TAFC (4 ORMO. rvusnc QLCTRCAL Tart
T UV PROTICTION, OF CQUAL) T ©CN Oy W THE MEC
A WA ETQIRTMINTS.

POME PUASL CRNDUIONS SAlL W AR COOLO BERAAROK OF ELECERCAL
TTe ALt CORRTIR ColoR CO0KS DULL COiras B TH T WE b 0
REQURDIINTS.

AL (OUPVINT DAL BC LASCLD WITH TWOR VOLTAGE RATSG. PHALL COMICLRATION, MRT
CONGRA tmuumannm»ommvnm

PAMEL BOAZDS OO KITBUL CRCAT BREAKIES DAL B CLEARY LASRD.
MRECTICAL WETALLIC TLOMNG ((MT) ORf RGO NOMMITALLIC COMOUIT SIAIL BF USID FOR
PO (=2

GECTRCAL WETALLIC RUONG (EMT). GLICTRICAL WON METALLIC RUBNG (INF). OF RGO WON
WAL GRS T DAL BF USTD FOR CONCIAIIO BOOOR 10CARONS

ountzzn SN um-n’uu WETALLC CONOLRT (WC) SHAL BE LD FOR QUTDOOR

DGO NON MITALIC COMDUT DAL B USID
LT

ASCCRGRCLMO, DIFECT BURED, M
W&Wﬂw

angas
QMNMMMHA&MGI‘AW

mmwulmmlmumwmmmm
VDRATON OCCURS 44O METELTY B

COOUT MO RENG ATICS Suact 6 DREADLD OR COMPRESSON TYPE ANO APPROWD TOR
T LOCATEM USD.

WRTWAYS SHALL BE [POXY COATID AND MGLLOL A FOWID COVIR, OLSOMD D Twhd OPON
SALL OC PANCAT TYPE € (OR [OUAL], A0 RATID MEMA 1 (OR GETTER) SOOCRS.
O WiMA 3 (0% GCTRLA) QUIDOORS.
1ub<rxnnmmsm BuLS. MO AAL SIS SaaL 60
ANZLD OR CAORY COATID SHILT $TILL. DAL WILT OR CXCKID (A 30 AND RATLO MEMA
1(““"").00&1@“’(".“&!) OuTDOORS.
WFTM RECFPIAGE, SWTON AND DEVCE BOITS AL 81 CALVANID, EPOIY COATT!
Mo~ Copaones Sk WELT OR (XCELD WA S14h AAD MOMA 55 1 nonltn-nnl(m
BETIIR) WOOORS, CR WEATHR PROTICTID (WP OR DETITR) CLTDOOKS.

NOM WL TALLC RLCLPIACLL. SWIDH. AMO CLWCL BC3
AND RATLD MEMA ) ON SCITEX (MDOCKS) OR R PrOTECTD <t o Ilm Ourboins

D CONTACION GUACL OBTAN AL MICCSSARY AUMORIATON 4D PERWTS SCFORD
COMINCHG ELLL]

CONACION GiaL PROVOL SCEESARY TAGONO OF D BALAKIRL. CAMLES, O
PRELS, W ACCOROANCL WTH THL APPLCABLL CODLS AN $1A0ARD3 10 ST aARD Aot

Sprint)

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

PEOLBALL AL I 38
AR ANT Y

Hiatperein

MICHAEL McGOWAN
UCDISE NO. 40007

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, N) 07675

T BtaatsK0 a0

N »

fa\ | s2ow | romenaw o

aev. | DaTE | Rgvismw pesceeTION | Y

reoRCT 0.

PL13XC370

(13 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYRENTY

PRORCT LOCATION

1690 EAST OAK ROAD
VINELAND, N) 08362
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

oeawma Y

SPECIFICATIONS

vewnix o nuste.

anwes v

SP-1

win1e




Go Back to Agenda

B i g o 1 : o N - i i

: o o
{P) HYBRID CAGLE FROMW (£) JINCTION N .l
BOX 10 (P) ANTEMNAS. ROUTE T0 i i
FOLLOW (E) SPRNT CABLES THROUGH £l L4 i
{€) U/G CONDUTS. CONTRACTOR T0 R \
— SEAL CONDUTS AS REQURTD o .
Sprint
. PRETSRSENIPES e
, &
. , : Pinnacle
. ‘e
- . : : Telecom
. .
3 : Group
27,
emcasat an_wrn e
- ey
(P) 25612 ANTENNAS i
AND RRH (FYP FOR 3 B i
SECIORS, SEE 2/A-2 tOR P) EQUPVINT W (F) H
ENLARGED ANTENNA PLAN  © e 28 CABNE) OtAlL t
A ' e TN NCIUOE THE FOLLOMNG: ir
N 3 s . (1) LTE BAST BAMD LmsT H
IS} (1) RECTRUR SeELF i
i > (3) ReCTRRS i
i 1 LT
2 (#) 2° O X ConuRT F W KB s,
: FROM JUNCTION 60X 10 (€) - o
9920 CARNCT FOR 28042 o P
ROR——— : .
holnttid ’ (P) HYBRID CASLE FROM (£) JUNCTON BOX
. . : T0 (P) ANTENNAS. ROUTE 10 FOLLOW
] . o (£) SPRIT CABLES
: MICHAEL McGOWAN
N 4 PROFISSONAL ENGMIER
McGOWAN
(P) (R) BATIERES DALl
i BE WSTALED W8 (€) ENGINEERING
; BATTERY CABNEY 645 WESTWOOD AVE.
’ RIVERVALE, N1 07675
i N 09 TR e & T. 014645X0 ¥ 01404510
H o
3 SERLALE At
of ’
L
N
et v
" N e SV FINAL A
L 2 i +r 1 i W < i A SR
R 0\ i VIOH ; FOR EEVIEW A
et [IARYS JES S HNTTY EEV. | DATY | REVISYI DESCRRTION | BY
\ reoiect e
i EDIENG STE ANO ANTINKA INORMATION TAKEN FROW 1 PLl3xC370
N ENLARGED PLATFORM PLAN 12.8 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)
‘ /T\COMPOUND PLAN 1. DRAMNG AND SITE AUDIT COUPLETID BY FULLLRTON > [e————
, w 5;‘?““ wll‘)ﬁﬂ'?" ALMOG, LABCLLD . 1 4
X, o 4w w n ol k1 Forrore Ty 1690 EAST OAK ROAD
= ==t 1 GO ouwCS COURLITED BY Neac \ o 2 e N " VINELAND, NJ 08362
22%30° SELT LALL 1/8°a1-0° Mﬁvnn e wars CUMBERLAND COUNTY
" 2 . LAMOL DATID H/28/12. MNP BET LML 3/18°=1°0"
VTEI® SIRET SCNE 1/18°01°-0" 3 :,v;/n:v CONDUCTED BY WOGOWAN ENCRRLRNG O DRARR TErL:
COMPOUND PLAN,
ENLARGED PLATFORM
PLAN
DRAFTER: LU ELEN Y.
[r— A-1
BATE waw




Go Back to Agenda

2
230.%.(P) SPRNT 25012 ANTENNA & BRI | B

CABLEL BREAKOUT AT T2 OF

/ PROPOSED LOGATION OF HYBRSD
EXISTING WATER TANK

{P) HYBRIO CABLE ROUTED THROUGH
g&‘ /G CONDUITS. CONTRACTCR 10
AL CONDUITS AS REQUIRED.

() SPRINT 2.5 ghz ANTENNA
AND RAH (TYP. FOR 3 SECIOAS)

(P) HYBHID CABLE ()
HCTION BOX TO (P) ANTENNAS.
ROUTE 10 FOLLCW (£) SPRINT
cAREs.

PROTO SHOWS: (3 IR CONTRAC TGRS
FaumuR Y PUSPOSES OMLT. CONTRACTIR

PrOTO TASEN

o 2-28-14

L L 0" ALPHA
.

/ \

# 120" BETA
240" GAMMA
(3] SF'RWI 2.5 gu ALPHA \

AND 3 X . . ”
uun uu (E) PIPE MAST PRINT 2.5 Ghz ANTENNA AZIMUTHS

{SEE 3/A-2 FOR
MOUKTING DETAIL)

3 - \
| Sprlnty

SECTOR ANTENNA AND AR

Ol (£) PPE wWAST (SEE Pinnacle

3/A-2 FOR MOUNTING DETAL) Telecom
E

£ [be) Group

Hmarapa v
TR K

TS DRAWINS AKE FORMATTED 0 bt
L STE AT 230 54° I DRAWDWIS

v “‘
g
. {P) SPRINT 2.5 gha GAMMA
ic:ﬁ::‘rmr.;m R MICHAEL McGOWAN
\ 3/A-2 FOR MOUNTING DETAL). LCENSE MO, 40097
/T\ENLARGED ANTENNA PLAN &% ¢ : ¢ McGOWAN
AL 234" DEET SCME 14010
! T R e RS : ENGINEERING
\ 615 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675

r i asnsn » Stsaisre

[ .9“, £3 (a7t t I

S e |

ey et !

i e |

SHEET A-3 FOR DETAL) Agstam ) T T +
™~ [/ e v
[ Faana] fw
i REV. | DATH | KEvESIoR DESCRETIN. | Y

. g PREOSECT IO
$ AR znz‘mrxm.' | i ] e L PLI3XC370

BQUIPMENT DEFLOYMENT)

SECTOR, RESPECTIVILY

ST OAK ROAD
AND, NJ 08362
{RLAND COUNTY

NatE:
RFS APU40-C3 ADUUTH AQWSTUCNT LPGRAGE SHALL

worr. Eﬁvﬂ& ‘RecauTy stnl e PR e

05 EABLES S s PANRD RS Taiaecs sy 5 BesThRTD, M 5 APuAD-1 RLEVATION, ENLARGED

BAEEID oY G EoRa OB 10 RECeE MO CLL Do T e ANTENNAPLAN&
o T T B T £

MOUNTING DETAILS

LRAFTER PR suiiia

T\ ANTENNA MOUNTING BRACKET DETAIL

A3/ T 7o seaE - [P A-2

PATL i




Go Back to Agenda

RET

RET

il

RET

JUMPER CABLE CONNECTIVITY DETAIL

(A (RRITO ANTENNA)

& wr o seat
TaRxl  TaRx2 TuRx3 TeRx4  TuRxS ToRx6  TuRx7  TxRaB
I CALBRATIGN
RF JMPERS CABLE
ALPHA SECTOR
TRal TR TeRx3 TeRxd  TeRxS TxReB  TeRx7  TRaB
L]
I CALBRATON
RF MMPERS capL
BETA_SECTOR
TRl TeRx2 ToRx3 TeRxé  TeRxS ToRe  TxRx7  ToRuB
I CALBARANON
RF JNPERS CABLE

REWAPER CABLLS SHALL DE COLOR CODED AT BOMM ENOS
BETWEEN RRH AND ANTENMA

/33 JUMPER CABLE COLOR CODE

A-3/ ot 10 sear

is

WEIGHT: 56.2 LBS

T ANTENNA DETAIL (RFS APXVTMI14-C-120)

o7y
e DESCRPTON/ WOOEL | CUANTITY/LENGTH
ANTEA 7S AXVMI4-C-10 3
R ALCAEL LucINT 3
TO-RRIAXIG-25
HYBRO CABLE | WS HB114-210MM12-325 T/ 325
JUMPIR CABLE | WS 012 27 7 &
(_Ln!lchﬂS FPRE-INSTALLED
B MAFACTURER)
RET CABLE COMNSCOFE ATCB-B01-008 3/ &
(CONMECTURS PRE-ISTALLED
Y MANLFACTLNER)

1% MR CABR
@y &r

WEIGHT: 1.22 LBS/FT
MIN. BENDING RADIUS:
CLAMP SPACING: 4FT OC

3

WRE (VP GF 8)

12 CHANNEL FIBER
S TRBUTION (1Y
3

SPRINT ANTENNA AND CABLE SCHEDULE WOTE e
SECTORS | Azmautn RAn ANTENNA uECHARCAL OT | ELECTRICAL DT canLe TR T UPETH 6ok A1 AL SPARY PLATF GRS 4D WL At AT ML FURDALST SECTOR
TRACTOR TO CONPWM DASTING CABLE LINGTHS
s ’ e vmluu ﬁlmmwm‘mm ANTD®A SWCIPS, W
PROPOSED WIS CABLE TEEDS
PROPOSED
whag | & |, | S S 1
“ SEC WOTE 1)
318572 S - t
PROPOSED HYSR0D CABLE FEEDS
] 200 256H7 S & e ALPYA BOT4, & GAMMA SECTORS | e pr] n y
i a2 | Fre seaviiTe G0 (SIE DETAL3/A-5)
(SEE MOIE 1)
Pinnacle
PROPOSED HYBRD CABLE FEECS
PROPOSED PROPOSED
d | v | R | | ¢ | TSR - Tefecan
i3 (SEE NOTE 1)
Group
s e e
Ay
63" 1267 ~ 175 AAMS ARE(GIMATIED TO bt
2 +
- == e g us|(»|qnu-w:~?mmmnl
=
17.5% s e
T——T 2 kY
‘ - 1
- b & _—
S 2 — =
ELAN VIEW REAR VIEW MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UCENSE NO. 40997
. WEICHT: 66 LBS
= ¢\ RRH DETAIL (TD-RRH8X20-25) McGOWAN
: n G ENGINEERING
" =2
< Q 645 WESTWOOD AVE.
U, S RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
P P
SIDE VIEW ERONT VIEW
FREQUENCY RANGE: 2490GHZ-2600GHZ w0 PG 00

{! e AL far
Al cfrees [

KLV | DATE | REVEION DESCRITION | BY

PRGRCT 0 e

PLI3XC370

2.8 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)

ASSEMBLY
LENGTH MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

338 FT 0| HB14- 210012~ 333F

PROBCT LOCATION,
1650 EAST OAK ROAD

VINELAND, NJ 08362
CUNMBERLAND COUNTY

/SN\HYBRID CABLE DETAIL

A3/ wor 10 sear

DaawT T

ANTENNA, CAH[ E

rIIAHT I)lTAT[ s

DRAFTER  PEO

TR Oy Vi )

sukre




Go Back to Agenda

MPO

T < " 3 SEE DETAL 2/A-4 FOR
3 I « g g B CONLCTION
o T LOCATIONS AT THE
N 4 d o WITaN THE EXSTING UNCTON BOX
. “ TYP. FOR ALL 25C CONNECTIONS

25

5 Y s | MO

RRH

FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL . \
o Sprmt}

CABLE ID FOR TERMINATING RADIO

L& FREQUENCY BAND (2.5) + RADIO NUMBER o
NCTWORK WSION NBER COLOR COOE P l
HYBRID SHEATH COLOR CODE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY. iNNACLE
RFS (OEM) COLOR CODE —FLI Telecom
)

HF 12-FIBER PAIR 1F1) ALPHA Y, D GROUP

imSALL AL 5 3e
CFBAN sl € s

o
=2
5 HF12-FIBER PAIR 24F2) © 4 2 =
S P e—
o AT FLr ¥ DAACIS ARE
e © v 3. UPPER
= S g BLOCK
o Es B HF12:-FIBER PAIR 3{F3) . & GAbIan 1,
@ E.Eg 'ui,'.‘g HF12-FIBER PAIR 4(F4) 25 ALPH)
A% iz HF12-FIBER PAIR 5F5)
g §g HF12-FIBER PAIR 6-(F6) _—
g £ HF12-FIBER PAIR 7-F7) BLOCK
4
HF12.FIBER PAIR B-(F8)
HF12-FIBER PAIR 9-(F9) 1 FLS,
— &
- vt

MICHAEL McGOWAN
- SEE 2/A-4 FOR
((T\FIBER COLOR CODING DETAIL gLamarn p
McGOWAN

PRI i ENGINEERING
iRl HF FS WAL R osdhul el
RIVERVALE, NJ 07673
O UPPER T 00 ek 5700 P01 8645750
BLOCK
20 19 18 17 16 18 14 1%

HEZI b2 \ZB1-1/  WETLFA HENF2

BETA 1 ALPHA 1

JUNCTION BOX
TO MPO CONNECTOR

SEE DETAL 3/A-4 FOR S
< NG FIBER CONNECTION
LOCATIONS AT THE Bau a8 FNAL ar
Y. FOR ALL 325G CONMECTIONS ALPHA 7
SHinl] | FoR REVIEW a

REVISION DESCRIPTION | BY

e -
WAES hea PL13XC370
O LOWER (2.5 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)
BLOCK pocieray
N SEE DETAL 2/A-4 FOR 16 15 14 13 e
EomEcTion LocAnGHS [=]s] 1690 EAST OAK ROAD
WTHIN THE JUNCTION 80X W Fa HESLFZ VINELAND, NJ 04362
JUNCTION BOX CUMBERLAND COUNTY
fryre—
FIBER
FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL L
£ T\ (RRH TO JUNCTION BOX) FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL DETALLS
T () (FIBER PANEL WITHIN JUNCTION BOX) HOTE:
A3/heT 1o seat J COMESTONS WL USE THE SAME. PORITOH DESLADOLS o veo | ee

rra W

DATE wiae




Go Back to Agenda

(P} DC LLECTRC SappLY

P) CORRUGAILD PLASTIC IUBING
Of DC CLECIMC, LINES DIALL AE
BSTAULED BINCATH THE

VEDUSA /DREAKOUT CONNECTION

wom:

s nC MO DOLS
HOT RCPRESINT ACTUAL LOCATONS OF CABLES
o0 coec CONTRACTON ¢

AND OR QL CROSS fADM
GDER AT ANY PONT ALOMC D BSTALLATON

) A" DA CALE JasOR
(0 POx MTDA)

(P) JMPR CADLL
COWLCION, WATUPROP (1Y )

(7)o (100 WG
XCM IISXIYP. FOR 3 SLCIONS)

AP WATLRPROONNG
(T rom J SECTORS)

“') \'0 LR COMCTON
g i

[P) FIBER BUNOLE
L |£’ FOR 3 SECTORS)

VERNSAL

{EnDchL comtcon sloas
APED FROM THE BOTION LP
wwsn“ahnv

STEP 4

WL
|| WATTRPROCAING DE TAL VAT B SUBSCTUTID WM S96CS WRAP SSTAII ARON I|

¢\ HYBRID/FIBER ONLY CABLE WATERPROOFING DETAIL

NOTL:
|nu|: BREAKDUT AND FIRER/DC RUNDLE SNOWN FOR CLARITY

(P) UECUSA/CABLE BREAKDUT CONNECT 0N
AND SHIENK WHAP WATCRPROOFING

(P) CABLL GROUND C-CLAMPLO
70 (£) HOMIHUN CROUMO WRE

(P) CARLE GROUNO C-QLAMPED
10 (E) CABLE CAOUND BAR AT
SPEM1 COURENT

&
£
£
§

R
f

ANTENNA/FIBER ONLY CABLE GROUNDING AND

WATERPROOFING SCHEMATIC
.— 08

-mmuvwvoumuu

) LOCATIONS.  B0L0W THE PROPOZID
Aw.n/-lmu TPUITLR, AND AT D€ ENTTING CABLL GROMD BAR BCSTALLLD

S\ HYBRID/FIBER ONLY CABLE GROUNDING KIT DETAIL
&y

T

ol vt

P P N

GROUNDING CONNECTIONS

NS

s/8-1t01"
HHCC

¥ 8 stasgss sma.
LOOK WASHER(S)

[’ ‘uuuu
sy

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR IS
STCONLET LROUND, COOMECTIONS XS BOURD B LONE M1 SN SROND Cioad Crows
THAT ARE WOT DIRECTLY ROLATED TO THE 2.5042 PROECT.

CROLMO BARS. THAT ARE MSSINGC AMD

Oonanacwno
veoUNOwE T
COMATCTION MOLD*

i\ GROUND BAR DETAIL

G-I/ a1 10 scus

Sprint\}

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

peatau o
Coemamas

THLTE DRAWINGS ARE FORSATTED TO BE

MICHAEL McGOWAN
UCERSE HO. 40097

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, N1 07675

. 301a0k 9200 P 0000037

A LU T ~

££v. | Oata | exviEm pescaenon | v

O\ | ¥mne]ionervee N

ORCT 00

PL13XC370

123 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYKENTY

FRORCT LOCATION.
1650 EAST OAK ROAD
VINELAND, N) 08362
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

oaseng tme

GROUNDING
AND

WATERPROOFING
DETAILS

(YN wexse

me | G-

AT e



Go Back to Agenda

Af__
&
3
Spri t\y’
N
N Pinnacle
Telecom
Group
T 48V
4 =y DC AR
]
o
o 5 T SE DRAWINGS ARE FORMATTED 10 b
8 ; e oL,
e g § e
O Egg == EE o LACH DRAWING COMIVAVENT,
0y, uhk g
L EEEE §§E§ i,
eds 8 is S OTNEW s,
sE i zh a %
. 81y
55 ;sg
¥
N | COLOR
N ! 3 'lgg:lﬁf*“a J CODES
MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFISSIONAL
UCENSE HO. 40997
TS THG ]
ALPYHA SECTOR l &
" g o iRk ko ol McGOWAN
g we o S i ENGINEERING
o Lo ) B 645 WESTWOOD AVE.
U~ RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
o E & LT i T mi st ¥ ol assma
o 2 BETA SICTOR o
o BOOMNZ KRN FRETING BETA SECTOR WETWORK WSIOM
D HYBRFLEX CABLE, € AWG DC POMA
23 T -
m l&" 1900unZ RRN Cis|i|s
. &) ol
c= o ol
= EXNSTING
o GAMMA 5ECTOR o ol
= BOOMHZ RAM EXISTNG GAMMA SECTOR NETWORK WSION]
5 ST HYBRIFLEX CABLE, 6 AWG DC POWIR _0 I—P
=3 GAUMA SECTOR ElmE
1900M1Z Rkt n
[T
: PLI13XC370
y (28 BQUIFMENT DEPLOYMENT)
PROMCT LOCATION
- i SEE DETAR 2/E-1 FOR
N bt ot 2 PROPOSED 25 1690 EAST OAK ROAD
JUNCTION BOX &A% OG PORER VINELAND, NJ 08362
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
OC POWER SPLCE NOTE:
¥ OCSON RTQUALS 0C POWER TO BE [E—
TAKEN FROM THE EXSTING SPRNT
AINE eI uAY BENEEESEARY FLECTRICAL
DC POWER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL DC POWER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL DETAILS
LNSTHG 6 OR B AWG SIALL REQURL £, (RRH T0 IUNCTION BOX) () UUNCTION BOX)
A BUTT SPUCE AND EXISTING 4 AWG
SHALL REQURE & WECHANICAL SPUCE M7 TO SCALL E-1/wor o scur
aama  rxa | saste
[ES——
bATL LT E ]






